CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 BENTLEY CONT... https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DFTI...

. Vehicle Information:
2008 BENTLEY CONTINENTAL FLYING
SPUR
~ VIN: SCBBR93W18C051653 s
- SEDAN 4 DR wg*® 4 Previous owners
6.0L W12 PFI DOHC 48V
GASOLINE & @
- ALL WHEEL DRIVE
- Standard Equipment | Safety Options

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

16 Service history records

A0, Types of owners: Personal lease,
‘g Personal

Last owned in California

26,381 Last reported odometer
reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/17 at 12:52:34 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

1 of 6

: IBBBBE} Ownershlp HIStOI'y ., Owners 1-2 . Owner 3 ..: Owner 4
. The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2007 2014 2015
Type of owner See Details Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 4 mo. 4 months 5 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida, Georgia Georgia, Florida California
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 22,296 22,965 26,381
Emﬁm&} Title HIStOI'y i Owners 1-2 i Owner 3 s Owner 4
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problam
; . . o Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem Ne: PraBI No Problem
GUARANTEED - None of these ma;or title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

‘ Emﬁm{i} Addifional History

" Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

i Owners 1-2

Ak Owner 3

P Owner 4
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 Total Loss No Issues @ No Issues No Issues
_ No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported 4 Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues « No Issues
- No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported ! Reported
éAirbag Deployment ; w No Issues wwy NO Issues No Issues
~ No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. ’ Reported ! Reported Reported

dometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. | Indicated Indicated ! Indicated
- Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. ! Reported & Reported Reported
- Manufacturer Recall Ask Your Ask Your Ask Your

Check with an authorized Bentley dealer for any open recalls. Dealer Dealer Dealer

Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
EIGIENY x| Detailed History Glossary

..Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:

Purchased: 2007 . icle i d

Type: Personal kase 09/25/2007 US Customs Vehlge imported to

Where: Florida Providence, RI

Est. mies/year: 2,947/yr 10/09/2007 59 Bespoke Motor Group Pre-delivery inspection completed

Est. length owned:  10/26/07 - Jericho, NY

7/26/11 516-367-9600
(3 yrs. 9mo.) bentleylongisland.co

Low mileage! il

This owner drove 10/19/2007 60 Bespoke Motor Group Vehicle serviced

less than the Jericho, NY

industry average 516-367-9600

of 15,000 miles bentleylongisland.co

per year. m

10/26/2007 63 Bespoke Motor Group Vehicle sold

Jericho, NY

m

10/26/2007 Florida

11/02/2007 Florida

11/05/2007
Jericho, NY

m

516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT
Title #0099539565

Bespoke Motor Group

516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Title issued or updated

First owner reported

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Silver

Two states? Vehicle
leasing companies often
title a car in one state
but register it to be
driven in another.

Y Fox

Drivability/performance checked

6/3/17, 9:52 AM
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01/14/2008

04/29/2008

06/13/2008

07/24/2008

| 05/06/2009

01/19/2010

04/28/2010

07/26/2011

07/28/2011

08/08/2011

08/15/2011

3,330

3,391

3,683

4,442

7,280

11,086

' Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens,
FL

Title #0099539565

Bespoke Motor Group
Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

vBésbéké Motor Group

Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

Bespoke Motor Group
Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

Bespoke Motor Group
Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens,
FL

Title #0099539565

Bespoke Motor Group
Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

Bespoke Motor Group
Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

Bespoke Motor Group
Jericho, NY
516-367-9600
bentleylongisland.co
m

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DFI...

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Vehicie serviced ’

Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle vsvervioed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Véhicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

12,001

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nalley
Volkswagen/Bentley
Atlanta

Alpharetta, GA
678-795-3444

nalleyvwbentley.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

2.Owner 2
Purchased:
Type:

Where:

Est. miles/year:

2011
Personal
Georgia
3,920/yr

Date:
08/17/2011

Mileage:

Source:

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA

Comments:

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued

6/3/17,9:52 AM
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Est. length owned:

8/17/11 -
3/22/14

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

(2 yrs. 7 mo.)

)

08/30/2011

01/18/2012

01/24/2012

07/24/2012

12/17/2012

12/27/12012

07/25/2013

02/19/2014

02/19/2014

02/22/2014

02/24/2014

12,553

15,580

16,605

19,338

21,307

22,159

22,296

Title
#776095112295001

Nalley
Volkswagen/Bentley
Atlanta

Alpharetta, GA
678-795-3444
nalleyvwbentley.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA
Title
#776095112295001

Nalley
Volkswagen/Bentley
Atlanta

Alpharetta, GA
678-795-3444
nalleyvwbentley.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA
Title
#776095112295001

Nalley Volkswagen
Alpharetta, GA
678-795-3444
nalleyvw.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Nalley Volkswagen
Alpharetta, GA
678-795-3444
nalleyvw.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA
Title
#776095112295001

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Washed/detailed washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Washed/detailed washed/detailed
Wiper(s) replaced

Failed emissions inspection

Washed/detailed washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DFI...

_.Owner 3
Purchased:

Type:

Where:

Est. length owned:

2014

Personal lease
Georgia, Florida
3/22/14 -
8/14/14

(4 months)

Date:
03/22/2014

03/24/2014

07/30/2014

Mileage:

22,313

Source:

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marietta, GA

Title
#773258140833007

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marietta, GA

Title
#773258140833007

Comments:

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

6/3/17, 9:52 AM
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08/13/2014 22,438 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
08/14/2014 22,446 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
04/27/2015 22,914 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Georgia Vehicle sold at auction
Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.
» Soid
05/07/2015 22,952 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
05/11/2015 Dimmitt Automotive Recommended maintenance performed
Group- St. Petersburg
Pinellas Park, FL
727-822-2019
dimmitt.com
05/29/2015 22,965 Dimmitt Automotive Key(s) (re)programmed
Group- St. Petersburg Washed/detailed washed/detailed
Pinellas Park, FL
727-822-2019
dimmitt.com
09/17/2015 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Redwood City, CA Loan or lien reported
Title #0099539565 Vehicle color noted as Silver
_.Owner 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2015 forni .
Type: Personal 10/25/2015 23,872 California ' Odometer reading reported
Where: California Moct’or Ve(jhgle Dcem'
Est. length owned:  10/25/15 - Redwood Gity, CA
4/1/16 11/06/2015 23,882 California Passed safety inspection
(5 months) Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
11/09/2015 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Redwood City, CA Loan or lien reported
03/25/2016 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien released
Redwood City, CA
04/01/2016 26,372 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
04/05/2016 26,381 California Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/03/2017 myCARFAX Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules
Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history
and recall alerts at myCARFAX.com.
& Fo
Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

View Full Glossary

6/3/17, 9:52 AM
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Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

'] facebook.com/CARFAX

Follow Us: @CarfaxReports 38 CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE
CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
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